	Kent Womens 1st XI
	Nottinghamshire Womens 1st XI

	185 all out (48.2 overs)
	144 all out (43.0 overs)

	2 Hours, 54 Minutes.
	2 Hours, 39 Minutes.

	
	

	
	

	
	


 
	Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI



	Batsman
	
	
	Runs
	Ball
	Min
	4s
	6s
	Dots
	S/r

	Lottie Bryan
	
	b R Penfold
	15
	25
	29
	3
	0
	20
	60.00

	Emily Thompson
	c J Smit
	b Widdowson
	17
	27
	39
	3
	0
	21
	62.96

	Grace Gibbs
	st J Smit
	b K Gordon
	0
	5
	4
	0
	0
	5
	0.00

	Alice Davidson-Richards*
	run out (Y Graves)
	
	50
	80
	91
	5
	1
	53
	62.50

	Phoebe Franklin
	
	b Widdowson
	6
	11
	13
	0
	1
	10
	54.55

	Izzy Cloke
	lbw
	b Dibble
	6
	24
	25
	0
	0
	19
	25.00

	Chelsey Rowson
	
	b Widdowson
	37
	66
	68
	5
	0
	47
	56.06

	Lauren Griffiths+
	run out ( Dibble)
	
	5
	18
	29
	0
	0
	13
	27.78

	Jennie Jackson
	c L Higham
	b S Odedra
	9
	16
	18
	0
	0
	8
	56.25

	Megan Belt
	not out
	
	5
	14
	16
	0
	0
	9
	35.71

	Annabelle Richards
	c and b
	K Gordon
	0
	5
	6
	0
	0
	5
	0.00

	Extras
	3b 6lb 25w 1nb 0pen
	35
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	185
	all out
	
	
	
	
	


  
	Bowler
	O
	M
	R
	W
	Wd
	Nb
	Dots
	S/r
	Econ

	Sonia Odedra
	10.0
	1
	36
	1
	5 (5)
	0 (0)
	44
	65.00
	3.60

	Rosie Penfold
	10.0
	1
	30
	1
	3 (3)
	0 (0)
	43
	63.00
	3.00

	Kirstie Gordon
	9.2
	2
	24
	2
	3 (4)
	0 (0)
	44
	29.50
	2.57

	Rebecca Widdowson
	9.0
	0
	31
	3
	1 (1)
	0 (0)
	39
	18.33
	3.44

	Jodie Dibble
	7.0
	0
	35
	1
	9 (10)
	0 (0)
	30
	51.00
	5.00

	Lucy Higham
	3.0
	0
	20
	0
	1 (2)
	1 (1)
	10
	0.00
	6.67


  

	Batsman
	Fall of Wicket
	Partnership
	Batsmen
	Over

	Lottie Bryan
	1-31
	31
	Lottie Bryan (15) Emily Thompson (13)
	7.3

	Grace Gibbs
	2-32
	1
	Grace Gibbs (0) Emily Thompson (0)
	8.4

	Emily Thompson
	3-36
	4
	Emily Thompson (4) Alice Davidson-Richards (0)
	9.5

	Phoebe Franklin
	4-56
	20
	Phoebe Franklin (6) Alice Davidson-Richards (10)
	13.5

	Izzy Cloke
	5-81
	25
	Izzy Cloke (6) Alice Davidson-Richards (16)
	22.1

	Alice Davidson-Richards
	6-136
	55
	Alice Davidson-Richards (24) Chelsey Rowson (17)
	35.4

	Chelsey Rowson
	7-168
	32
	Chelsey Rowson (20) Lauren Griffiths (3)
	41.5

	Lauren Griffiths
	8-175
	7
	Lauren Griffiths (2) Jennie Jackson (4)
	43.3

	Jennie Jackson
	9-182
	7
	Jennie Jackson (5) Megan Belt (2)
	46.3

	Annabelle Richards
	10-185
	3
	Annabelle Richards (0) Megan Belt (3)
	48.2


  
	Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI



	Batsman
	
	
	Runs
	Balls
	Mins
	4s
	6s
	Dots
	S/r

	Sonia Odedra*
	lbw
	b A Davidson-Richards
	15
	25
	41
	1
	0
	14
	60.00

	Yvonne Graves
	st L Griffiths
	b M Belt
	14
	51
	60
	1
	0
	42
	27.45

	Georgie Boyce
	
	b A Davidson-Richards
	9
	11
	7
	2
	0
	8
	81.82

	Jodie Dibble
	
	b P Franklin
	23
	29
	34
	3
	1
	21
	79.31

	Jane Smit+
	c L Griffiths
	b A Davidson-Richards
	0
	6
	5
	0
	0
	6
	0.00

	Lucy Higham
	c and b
	J Jackson
	10
	36
	49
	1
	0
	29
	27.78

	Rebecca Widdowson
	
	b P Franklin
	5
	15
	13
	1
	0
	13
	33.33

	Kirstie Gordon
	c C Rowson
	b J Jackson
	7
	23
	33
	0
	0
	16
	30.43

	Beth Unwin
	lbw
	b J Jackson
	0
	10
	8
	0
	0
	10
	0.00

	Hannah Hughes
	lbw
	b A Davidson-Richards
	16
	29
	32
	1
	0
	17
	55.17

	Rosie Penfold
	not out
	
	6
	26
	24
	0
	0
	20
	23.08

	Extras
	0b 0lb 36w 3nb 0pen
	39
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	144
	all out
	
	
	
	
	


  

	Bowler
	O
	M
	R
	W
	Wd
	Nb
	Dots
	S/r
	Econ

	Izzy Cloke
	7.0
	0
	24
	0
	4 (6)
	0 (0)
	30
	0.00
	3.43

	Grace Gibbs
	6.0
	0
	25
	0
	4 (5)
	1 (1)
	27
	0.00
	4.17

	Alice Davidson-Richards
	9.0
	0
	18
	4
	5 (5)
	0 (0)
	42
	14.75
	2.00

	Megan Belt
	7.0
	1
	38
	1
	3 (3)
	1 (1)
	28
	46.00
	5.43

	Phoebe Franklin
	3.0
	0
	14
	2
	4 (8)
	0 (0)
	15
	11.00
	4.67

	Jennie Jackson
	8.0
	0
	16
	3
	4 (4)
	0 (0)
	37
	17.33
	2.00

	Annabelle Richards
	3.0
	0
	9
	0
	4 (5)
	1 (1)
	15
	0.00
	3.00


  
	Batsman
	Fall of Wicket
	Partnership
	Batsmen
	Over

	Sonia Odedra
	1-32
	32
	Sonia Odedra (15) Yvonne Graves (7)
	10.3

	Georgie Boyce
	2-42
	10
	Georgie Boyce (9) Yvonne Graves (1)
	12.4

	Yvonne Graves
	3-54
	12
	Yvonne Graves (6) Jodie Dibble (6)
	15.4

	Jane Smit
	4-56
	2
	Jane Smit (0) Jodie Dibble (1)
	16.5

	Jodie Dibble
	5-79
	23
	Jodie Dibble (16) Lucy Higham (1)
	21.4

	Rebecca Widdowson
	6-94
	15
	Rebecca Widdowson (5) Lucy Higham (2)
	25.4

	Lucy Higham
	7-108
	14
	Lucy Higham (7) Kirstie Gordon (4)
	30.5

	Beth Unwin
	8-114
	6
	Beth Unwin (0) Kirstie Gordon (1)
	32.5

	Kirstie Gordon
	9-120
	6
	Kirstie Gordon (2) Hannah Hughes (3)
	34.6

	Hannah Hughes
	10-144
	24
	Hannah Hughes (13) Rosie Penfold (6)
	42.6


      
	Match Report

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Player of the Match:
	Alice Davidson-Richards

	
	


  
	Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

	Umpires: N Sanders & R Shaw

	Scorers: L Martin & S Pilkington



